TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.P. Morgan Europe Limited, as Security Agent		112/28/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dematic Corp.	
Street Address:	507 Plymouth Avenue N.E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0691983	APC
Registration Number:	3629866	DEMATIC IT
Registration Number:	2815370	DIRECTORIT
Registration Number:	2076103	HK SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2076102	HK SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2711916	PICKDIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2896001	PLUG & CONVEY
Registration Number:	2842372	Q-CAN
Registration Number:	3456306	RAPIDSORT
Registration Number:	1672501	RAPIDVIEW
Registration Number:	0779431	RAPISTAN
Registration Number:	1173947	RAPISTAN
Registration Number:	3745509	RAPISTAN
Registration Number:	3694682	RS-FLEX

REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0327

Registration Number:	2346168	SMARTCHAIN
Registration Number:	1818743	SMARTQUE
Registration Number:	2466427	SORTDIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2928595	STAGINGDIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2234022	TRANSLIDE
Registration Number:	2109082	TRANSORT
Registration Number:	997006	UNIT LOAD
Registration Number:	3599727	VPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0544	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru	
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru	
Date:	01/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dematic TM Release - 12-28-12#page1.tif source=Dematic TM Release - 12-28-12#page2.tif source=Dematic TM Release - 12-28-12#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0328

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of December 28, 2012 by J.P. MORGAN EUROPE LIMITED, in its capacity as security agent for the Secured Parties (together with any successors and assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Security Agent"), in favor of DEMATIC CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Security Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2011 (as it may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to the Security Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2011 (as it may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2011 at reel/frame number 004552/0917:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Security Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean (i) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including those listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements, dilutions or other violations of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

The Security Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest of the Security Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

NY\5629405.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

J.P. MORGAN EUROPE LIMITED, as Security Agent

By: _____

Name:

Title:

Belinda Lucas Associate

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Issue Date	Registration No.
APC		0691983
Dematic IT	June 2, 2009	3629866
Director IT		2815370
HK SYSTEMS	July 1, 1997	2,076,103
HK SYSTEMS & DESIGN	July 1, 1997	2,076,102
Pickdirector	April 29, 2003	2711916
Plug & Convey	October 19, 2004	2896001
Q-Can	May 18, 2004	2842372
Rapidsort	July 1, 2008	3456306
Rapidview	January 21, 1992	1672501
Rapistan	November 3, 1964	0779431
Rapistan	October 20, 1981	1173947
Rapistan	February 2, 2010	3745509
RS-Flex	October 13, 2009	3694682
SMART CHAIN	April 25, 2000	2,346,168
SMARTQUE	February 1, 1994	1,818,743
Sortdirector	July 3, 2001	2466427
Stagingdirector	March 1, 2005	2928595
TRANSLIDE	March 23, 1999	2,234,022
TRANSORT	October 28, 1997	2,109,082
UNIT LOAD	October 29, 1974	997,006
Vpack	March 31, 2009	3599727

NY\5629405.2

RECORDED: 01/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0331